## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 421 by Representative Brown

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, end of line 8, delete "amended"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, beginning of line 9, delete "and reenacted" and insert in lieu thereof "enacted"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 6, delete "eighteen" and insert "twelve"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, delete lines 11 through 20 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 9 "A. Any bail enforcement agent who carries a concealed firearm is subject 10 to the concealed handgun permit requirements of this state as provided in R.S. 11 40:1379.3.
- B.(1) Any person or entity that violates the provisions of Subsection A of this Section shall be subject to the penalties provided for in R.S. 40:1379.3."